
Non-Teaching 

S.No Name & Designation Contact No. & Email 
 

1 Dr. Payal Mago Principal 8800672660 

principal@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

2 Mr. Saaket Kumar Section Officer 9811716098 

saaketkumar@hotmail.com 

 

3 Mr. T.N. Ravi Section Officer 9873188424 tnravi@hotmail.com 
 

4 Dr. Projes Roy Librarian 9899105233 projesroy@hotmail.com 
 

5 Ms. Parveen Parve Sr. Assistant 9899317074 psukhlal14@gmail.com 
 

6 Mr. A.R. Unni Krishnan Nair Assistant 9899008199 

arunnikrishnannair2000@gmail.com 

 

7 Mr. Ram Prabesh Rai Jr. Assistant 9654003765 

ramprabesh1965@gamil.com 

 

8 Mr. Shashi Kumar Sharma Jr. Assistant 9811575605 

shashi28364@rdiffmail.com 

 

9 Mr. Shiv Kumar Goswami MTS 9991285150 

shivkgoswami67@gmail.com 

 

10 Ms. Shashi Kala MTS 9968747677 

Shashikomal1994@gmail.com 

 

11 Mr. Dayanand Driver 9968286910 
 

12 Mr. Sunder Lal Driver 9971326357 Sunlal763@gmail.com 
 

13 Mr. Gajender Puri MTS 9759314933 

gajenderpuri84@gmail.com 

 

14 Mr. Shashi Dharan MTS 9899512177 

Shashidharan9899@gmail.com 

 

15 Mr. Ram Anup MTS 9873437986 

Ramanup1968@gmail.com 

 

16 Mr. Tilak Raj MTS 9968296418 

Raitilak1992@gmail.com 

 

17 Mr. Ravi MTS 9899849530 

ravi31188@rediffmail.com 

 

18 Mr. Shivam Awasthi Programmer (contractual) 9818678566 shivamawasthi@rajguru.du.ac.in  
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19 Ms. Kanchan Kaushik Laboratory Assistant 
(contractual) 

9999305836, 9599622770 

kanchankaushik18@gmail.com 

 

20 Mr. Deepak Bhatt MTS Lab (contractual) 9910104471 dbhatt_4u@yahoo.co.in 
 

21 Ms. Varsha Rani MTS Lab (contractual) 9968013227 

me1varsha1verma@gmail.com 

 

22 Mr. Ravi Kishore Care Taker (contractual) 9971400133 

ravi.kishore.delhi@gmail.com 

 

23 Mr. Sahib Lal MTS 

(contractual) 

8447159372 
 

24 Mr. Chaman Giri Assistant 9212075630 

chamangiri@rediffmail.com 

 

25 Mr. Manoj Pathak Assistant 9811083863 

pathakmanoj72@gamil.com 

 

26 Mr. Sanjay MTS 9868185216 

sanjayBeniwal1971@gamil.com 

 

27 Mr. Kamal Kumar Technicial Assistant kkk_dewsoff68@rediffmail.com  

28 Mr. Duli Chand MTS 8130754710 

Dulichand1967@gmail.com 

 

29 Mr. Ram Lal MTS 9891925230 

vijayramlal73@gmail.com 

 

30 Mr. Satender Rawat Laboratory Assistant 9711473174 

satenderrawat271@gmail.com 

 

31 Mr. Amiya Kumar Das Library Attendant 8800307236 

amiyakumardas1976@gmail.com 

 

32 Ms. Arpita Bhattacharya Scientific Assistant 
(contractual) 

8447854957 arpita11p@gmail.com 
 

33 Mr. Manish Mutreja Senior Personal Assistant 
( contractual ) 

8802266622 

manishmutreja@gmail.com 

 

34 Mr. Padma MTS ( contractual ) 7503477795 

madkamipadma84@gmail.com 

 

35 Mr. Abhimanyu MTS ( contractual ) 9315008438 
 

36 Mr. PremPal Singh Technical Assistant 9968286394 

singhprempal1963@gmail.com 
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37 Mr. Deep Chandra Bhatt MTS Lab 
(contractual) 

9899756374 deepbhatt4u@gmail.com 
 

38 Mr. Rishi Kumar Laboratory Assistant 9868147095 

rishikumar_1111@yahoo.co.in 

 

39 Mr. Prabhat Kumar Laboratory Assistant 9971878212 

prabhatsrcasw@gmail.com 

 

40 Mr. Naresh Giri MTS Lab (contractual) 9310454183 nareshg18@gmail.com 
 

41 Mr. Manohar Lal Laboratory Assistant 9971070515 manohar64@gmail.com 
 

42 Mr. Ashok Rai Laboratory Assistant 9968296418 

ashokrai9977@gmail.com 

 

43 Mr. Rohit Kumar MTS Lab (contractual) 8800859134 

kumar31rohit@gmail.com 

 

44 Ms. G. Vijaya Technical Assistant 9811853826 g_vijaya@hotmail.com 
 

45 Mr. Manoj Sharma Laboratory Assistant 9953285556 manoj10739@gmail.com 
 

46 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma 

MTS Lab 

(contractual) 

9718772583 

manoj.sharma1221@gmail.com 

 

47 Ms. Akanksha Dhingra Technical Assistant 8860539525 boskyvoid@gmail.com 
 

48 Mr. Birbal Sharma Laboratory Assistant 9968294864 

birbalsharma1965@gmail.com 

 

49 Mr. Dushyant Kumar MTS Lab (contractual) 9990107812 

dushyant.vidwan@gmail.com 

 

50 Ms. Savitri Gupta Technical Assistant 9958260453 

savitri_gupta@rediffmail.com 

 

51 Mr. Vijay Nandan Office Attendant 9971480304 

vijaynandan36@gmail.com 

 

52 Mr. Devraj Singh MTS Lab (contractual) 8081221698 dvrjsngh42@gmail.com 
 

53 Ms. Sweta Arya Technical Assistant 9015677394 sweta5n@gmail.com 
 

54 Mr. Tofiq Ali Laboratory Assistant 9899821219 tofiq.ali@rediffmail.com 
 

55 Mr. Bhuwan Chandra Bhatt Laboratory 
Assistant 

8130184611 bcbhatt818@gmail.com 
 

56 Mr. Bharat Singh Laboratory Assistant 

(contractual) 
9650050387 bharats104@gmail.com 

 

57 Mr. Anshul MTS Lab (contractual) 9711878008 
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anshuljoshi99@gmail.com 

58 Mr. Saurabh Verma Laboratory Assistant 
(contractual) 

9999408529 

sbhverma218@gmail.com 

 

59 Mr. Sunny MTS Library (contractual) 9999315509 

Ssam.cool14@gmail.com 

 

60 Mr. Chhitij Awasthi Technical Assistant 9971449479 

kshitijawasthi8891@gmail.com 

 

61 Mr. Darshan Singh Negi Laboratory Assistant 8800848379 

negi123456@rediffmail.com 

 

62 Mr. Rajendra Mishra Laboratory Assistant 9971854011 mishrark07@gmail.com 
 

63 Mr. Krishan Pal MTS 9717273956 

Krishanpal66@gmail.com 

 

64 Mr. Manish Rekhari MTS Lab (contractual) 7838321257 

manish.rekhari@gmail.com 

 

   
 

Teaching  

S.No Name & Designation Contact No. & Email 
 

1 Dr. Payal Mago Principal 8800672660 

principal@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

2 Dr. Alka Vohra Kuanr Associate Professor 9717453770 alkavohra07@gmail.com 
 

3 Ms. Venika Gupta Associate Professor 9953469945 

venika_likes@yahoo.com 

 

4 Ms. Preeti Singhal Associate Professor 9868516331 preeti_s04@yahoo.co.in 

preetisinghal2014@gmail.com 

 

5 Dr. Sadhna Jain Associate Professor 9810103664 

biochem_tic@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

6 Dr. Punita Saxena Associate Professor 9810221483 

punita.saxena@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

7 Dr. Ranjana Singh Associate Professor 9818258145 ranjanasngh@yahoo.com 
 

8 Dr. Deepa Joshi Associate Professor 9810950353 

deepajoshi13@rediffmail.com 

 

9 Dr. Rekha Mehrotra Associate Professor 9811243283 

mehrotrarekha06@gmail.com 
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10 Dr. Jasjeet Kaur Associate Professor 8130959522 

jasjeet.kaur@rajguru.du.ac.in 

kjasjeet@hotmail.com 

 

11 Dr. Daya Bhardwaj Assistant Professor(Sr. 
Scale) 

9811239028 

daya.bhardwaj@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

12 Dr. Amita Kapoor Associate Professor 9811963164 

amita.kapoor@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

13 Dr. Suruchi Chawla Assistant Professor 9810342692 

sur_chawla@rediffmail.com 

 

14 Ms. Para Dholakia Assistant Professor 9811706879 para.foods@gmail.com 
 

15 Dr. Radhika Bakshi Assistant Professor(Sr. 
Scale) 

9810599435 rbakhshi@yahoo.com 
 

16 Dr. Shruti Banswal Assistant Professor(Sr. 
Scale) 

9811138293 shruti68@gmail.com 
 

17 Dr. Varsha Mehra Assistant Professor(Sr. 
Scale) 

9971703464 

varsha.mehra@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

18 Dr. Saquib Ansari Assistant Professor 9868877867 

Saquib.ansari@rajguru.du.ac.in 

 

19 Ms. Deepali Bajaj Assistant Professor 9899291274 

bajajdeeepali0@gmail.com 

 

20 Dr. Aakanksha Assistant Professor 7982868842, 8929184870 

aakanksha_v@yahoo.co.in 

 

21 Dr. Indu Arora Assistant Professor 9891027157 

aroraindu2004@gamil.com 

 

22 Dr. Sneha Kabra Assistant Professor(Sr. 
Scale) 

9868847325 snehakabra1@gmail.com 
 

23 Dr. Bhawana Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 7042932544 

bhawanasharma85@gmail.com 

 

24 Dr. Lakshmi Pasricha Sarin Assistant 
Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9891440256 

Itsme_lakshmip@rediffmail.com 

 

25 Dr. Mohita Bhagat Assistant Professor(Ad-
hoc) 

9911558055 mohita444@gmail.com 
 

26 Dr. Tarun Kumar Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 9810750967 

tktarunbyotech@gmail.com 

 

27 Dr. V.A. Pratyusha Assistant Professor(Ad-
hoc) 

9873929458 v.pratyusha@gmail.com 
 

28 Mr. Alok Kumar Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 9650615566 alokjnu01@gmail.com 
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29 Dr. Hemant Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9818715652 

Hk.kardam197@gmail.com 

 

30 Dr. Manisha Khatri Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9810169181 

manishakhatri2001@gmail.com 

 

31 Dr. Parvinder Kaur Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9911138159 

Parvinder_rayat@yahoo.co.in 

 

32 Dr. Anjeeta Rani Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 8506045234 

capricorn.anjeeta24@gmail.com 

 

33 Dr. Deepak Kumar Assistant Professor(Ad-
hoc) 

9818189646 

gupta.deepak11@gmail.com 

 

34 Dr. Komal Aggarwal Assistant Professor(Ad-
hoc) 

9911944002 

komal13aggarwal@gmail.com 

 

35 Dr. Mukesh Kumar Assistant Professor(Ad-
hoc) 

9997257585 

mukeshkashayan@gmail.com 

 

36 Dr. Parul Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 9643834181 

singh.parul809@gmail.com 

 

37 Dr. Shuchi Dhingra Assistant Professor(Ad-
hoc) 

9910008688, 011-43036648 

shuchi.dhingra@gmail.com 

 

38 Ms. Neha Sagar Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 7291015646 nehasagar18@gmail.com 
 

39 Dr. Abha Jain Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9873121193 frndz.catch@gmail.com 
 

40 Mr. Sumit Kumar Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9899703138 

sumitkumar015@gmail.com 

 

41 Ms. Anshika Singh Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9711911511 anshika1807@gmail.com 
 

42 Ms. Asha Yadav Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9953718888 

yadav.asha26@gmail.com 

 

43 Ms. Monika Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9711565812 

Monika.siwaliya@gmail.com 

 

44 Ms. Neha Gandhi Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

7503657141 

nehagandhi.src@gmail.com 

 

45 Ms. Seema Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9643644313 

seemathakur19@gmail.com 

 

46 Ms. Tina Sachdeva Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9810130137 

sachdeva_tina@yahoo.com 

 

47 Ms. Tulika Kumari Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9650791272 ktulika8@gmail.com 
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48 Ms. Urmil Bharti Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9811035048 ubharti@hotmail.com 
 

49 Dr. Neha Katyal Assistant Professor (Ad–hoc) 9910411035 neha.k.14@gmail.com 
 

50 Mr. Basant Saini Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9911100279 

basant.saini@south.du.ac.in 

 

51 Mr. Deepak Jaiswal Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9711177273 

deepak.jaiswal10@gmail.com 

 

52 Ms. Monika Tyagi Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9811502350 

monikatyagi1@gmail.com 

 

53 Ms. Sonia Ahlawat Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9810091573 soniahlawat@gmail.com 
 

54 Ms. Surbhi Aggarwal Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9868823535 

surbhiaggarwal0409@gmail.com 

 

55 Mr. Piyush B. Chaudhary Assistant Professor 
(Ad–hoc) 

9891722333 

chaudharypiyush0006@gmail.com 

 

56 Mr. Rituraj Anand Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

8802219419 

rituraj127.anand@gmail.com 

 

57 Ms. Prachi Singh Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

8285566389 prac2288@gmail.com, 

prachi60_ses@jnu.ac.in 

 

58 Ms. Smita Sundaram Assistant Professor 
(Ad–hoc) 

8744032967 

jsmitasundaram1@gmail.com 

 

59 Mr. Amit Kumar Aggarwal 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9873905734 

caamitkumar07@gmail.com 

 

60 Ms. Dimpy Handa 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9212111802 handadimpy@yahoo.com 
 

61 Ms. JuhiJham 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9654748257 juhi9294@gmail.com 
 

62 Ms. Sanjana Monga 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9899654933, 9555427811 

juneja_sanjana@yahoo.com 

 

63 Ms. Subhash Manda 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9873257221 

subhashchoudhary98732@gmail.com 

 

64 Dr. Joyti Nishad Assistant Professor (Ad–hoc) 9891963112 

bhumi.nishad@gmail.com 

 

65 Mr. Twinke Kumar Sachchan Assistant 
Professor (Ad–hoc) 

8130149910 

twinkle.sachchan@gmail.com 

 

66 Ms. Prabhjot Kaur Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

8585967020 
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prabsabharwal@hotmail.com 

67 Ms. Saumya Chaturvedi Assistant Professor 
(Ad–hoc) 

9560384491 

saumya.chats@gmail.com 

 

68 Ms. Vandana Assistant Professor (Ad–hoc) 9643520462 

vandu01arya@gmail.com 

 

69 Dr. Sarul Malik Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9953391142 sarulmalik@gmail.com 
 

70 Dr. Sonal Singh Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9717610058 

sonal.singh0811@gmail.com 

 

71 Dr. Yogesh Pratap Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9540417814 

yogi.pratap87@gmail.com 

 

72 Ms. Himani Dua Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9818062790 

duahimani1188@gmail.com 

 

73 Ms. Neha Garg Assistant Professor(Ad–hoc) 9211269010 gneha148@gmail.com 
 

74 Ms. Reshma Sinha Assistant Professor(Ad–
hoc) 

9990286387 

reshma.sinha16@gmail.com 

 

75 Dr. Nidhi Nijhawan Dhaka 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9953631146 

nijhawan.nidhi82@gmail.com 

 

76 Mr. Rajdeep Singh 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9988629630 

Rajdeep.srcc@gmail.com 

 

77 Ms. Rableen Kaur Rao 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9711485393 rableenkaur@gmail.com 
 

78 Ms. Sonal Kumawat 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

8209202242 

Kumawatsnl143@gmail.com 

 

79 Ms. Tanusha Jain 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9891050015 

Tanusha.jain88@gmail.com 

 

80 Ms. Yuthika Agarwal 

Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 

9350790501 

yuthika.agarwal@gmail.com 

 

81 Dr. Amita Sethi Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 9971750406 amita23@gmail.com 

amitasethi23@gmail.com 

 

82 Dr. Raksha Verma Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9540477900 

rakshajonwal@gmail.com 

 

83 Dr. Ritika Chopra Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9958559143 

ritikaritsin17@gmail.com 

 

84 Dr. Sanjiv Kumar Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9899709056 sanjivkg82@gmail.com 
 

mailto:prabsabharwal@hotmail.com
mailto:saumya.chats@gmail.com
mailto:saumya.chats@gmail.com
mailto:vandu01arya@gmail.com
mailto:vandu01arya@gmail.com
mailto:sarulmalik@gmail.com
mailto:sonal.singh0811@gmail.com
mailto:sonal.singh0811@gmail.com
mailto:yogi.pratap87@gmail.com
mailto:yogi.pratap87@gmail.com
mailto:duahimani1188@gmail.com
mailto:duahimani1188@gmail.com
mailto:gneha148@gmail.com
mailto:reshma.sinha16@gmail.com
mailto:reshma.sinha16@gmail.com
mailto:nijhawan.nidhi82@gmail.com
mailto:nijhawan.nidhi82@gmail.com
mailto:Rajdeep.srcc@gmail.com
mailto:Rajdeep.srcc@gmail.com
mailto:rableenkaur@gmail.com
mailto:Kumawatsnl143@gmail.com
mailto:Kumawatsnl143@gmail.com
mailto:Tanusha.jain88@gmail.com
mailto:Tanusha.jain88@gmail.com
mailto:yuthika.agarwal@gmail.com
mailto:yuthika.agarwal@gmail.com
mailto:amita23@gmail.com
mailto:amita23@gmail.com
mailto:rakshajonwal@gmail.com
mailto:rakshajonwal@gmail.com
mailto:ritikaritsin17@gmail.com
mailto:ritikaritsin17@gmail.com
mailto:sanjivkg82@gmail.com


85 Dr. Shalu Sharma Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9891558725 

shalusharma_21@yahoo.co.in 

 

86 Mr. Shivam Kumar Singh Assistant Professor 
(Ad-hoc) 

9911339402 

shivamkumarsingh14@gmail.com 

 

87 Mr. Yogesh Kumar Meena Assistant 
Professor (Ad-hoc) 

9982054505 

yogesh1997m@gmail.com 

 

88 Ms. Arushi Goyal Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

7011591915 

arushi.10.iitd@gmail.com 

 

89 Ms. Shimla Meena Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

7891512737 

shimlameena101@gmail.com 

 

90 Ms. Tanvi Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 9811933526 tanvihrc@gmail.com 
 

91 Ms.Yashi Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 8375006748 yashiraj19@gmail.com 
 

92 Dr. Ashwini Kumar Ray Assistant Professor 
(Ad–hoc) 

9013183743 

ashwinires21@gmail.com 

 

93 Dr. Kohinoor Kaur Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9810215208 

kohinoorkaur@gmail.com 

 

94 Dr. Nitin Chauhan Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

7836966493 

nitinchauhankg@gmail.com 

 

95 Dr. Richa Sharma Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9873202312 richa2912@gmail.com 
 

96 Dr. Yamini Agrawal Assistant Professor (Ad–
hoc) 

9711169572 

yaminiagrawal04@gmail.com 

 

97 Dr. Bimla Pawar Assistant Professor(Ad-hoc) 9810224259 

bimlapawar@yahoo.co.in 

 

98 Dr. Ashok Kumar Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9411260889 ashokblp@gmail.com 
 

99 Dr. Kishan Das Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 993585112 

kishangupta121@gmail.com 

 

100 Dr. Manoj Kumar Jaiswal Assistant Professor 
(Ad-hoc) 

9999967117 

m.k.jaiswal7979@gmail.com 

 

101 Dr. Rajan Goyal Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 9971778047 

rajangoyal68@gmail.com 

 

102 Dr. Rashmi Verma Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9897914506 

drrashmivaida@gmail.com 

 

103 Mr. Amit Kumar Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 9017384191 

amitmorewal20j@gmail.com 
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104 Mr. Ganesh Gurjar Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9250171184 

ganeshgurjar4991@gmail.com 

 

105 Mr. GinminlenTouthang Assistant Professor 
(Ad-hoc) 

8076083125 gintouthang@gmail.com 
 

106 Ms. Pooja Sharma Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9871169538 pooja2812@yahoo.co.in 
 

107 Dr. Garima Jain Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 9599336403 garima2jain@gmail.com 
 

108 Dr. Komal Chandiramani Assistant Professor 
(Ad-hoc) 

9899178014 komalch88@gmail.com 
 

109 Dr. Nupur Gosain Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9818282648 

gosain.nupur1991@gmail.com 

 

110 Dr. Shalini Chudhary Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

8948011696 shalini.3011@gmail.com 
 

111 Ms. Ankita Mishra Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9818089529 

ankitamishra94@gmail.com 

 

112 Ms. Pallavi Preeti Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9560070226 

pallavi.preeti26@gmail.com 

 

113 Dr. Deepa Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) 9529794512 

deepatyagi12@gmail.com 

 

114 Dr. Dhirendra Singh Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9719835786 

dhirendra.teotia@gmail.com 

 

115 Dr. Ravinder Singh Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9915504433 

ravinder4433@gmail.com 

 

116 Dr. Satish Kumar Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

8006324065 statskumar1@gmail.com 
 

117 Mr. Ashish Kumar Garg Assistant Professor 
(Ad-hoc) 

9873340197, 9650113259 

ashishgarg4766@gmail.com 

 

118 Mr. Santosh Babu Assistant Professor (Ad-
hoc) 

9871256647 

santosh.yadav0506@gmail.com 
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